FORM PTO-1595

 01-14-2002



101945253

ET

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: Colibrys SA. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	Street Address: Maladière 83
Execution Date: November 30, 2001	CH2007 Neuchatel, Switzerland
	City: StateZIP
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patents number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 5,078,479, 5,439,552, 5,677,965, 5,454,266, 5,551,294, 5.408,731, 5,488,869, 5,579,149, 5,889,452, 5,821,421, 6,124,631, 6,084,281
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin McMahon, Esq .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address. 767 Fifth Avenue	☐Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: N.Y. State: NY ZIP: 10153	
714/2002 TDIAZ1 00000059 5078479 FC:581 480.00 DP DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
). Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Kevin McMahon	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Name of Person Signing	Signature December 12, 2001 Date
Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet:
Commissioner of Patents and	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique, SA, a Swiss corporation, whose address is Rue Jaquet-Droz 1, 2007 Neuchatel, Switzerland, (hereinafter "CSEM") is the owner by assignment, of the United States Letters Patent listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Colibrys SA, a Swiss corporation, whose address is Maladière 83, CH-2007 Neuchatel, (Suisse/Switzerland), (hereinafter "Colibrys") desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions and improvements claimed thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CSEM does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Colibrys, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and any reissues or certificates of reexamination of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Colibrys, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said Letters Patent are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

CSEM hereby convenants that it has full right to convey its entire interest of said Letters Patent herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or instrument in conflict herewith.

NY1:\1069478\01\MX7Q01!.DOC\40578.0003

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0473

CSEM agrees that it will execute all appropriate documents, papers, forms or authorizations, and depose to or swear to all proper declarations or oaths which may be necessary or appropriate for securing, completing, or absolutely vesting title in Colibrys to the interests herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CSEM, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative, on this 30 day of Nov., 2001.

> CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique SA

Thomas HINDERLING

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

Jøëí BRULL

Senior Manager IP Service

2

APPENDIX A

Patent	Date Issued	Title
5,078,479	Jan. 7, 1992	Light modulation device with matrix addressing
5,439,552	Aug. 8, 1995	Process of fabricating an enlongated microstructure element on a substrate
5,677,965	Oct. 14, 1997	Integrated capacitive transducer
5,454,266	Oct. 3, 1995	Force measuring device
5,551,294	Sept. 3, 1996	Micromachined measuring cell with arm supported sensor
5,408,731	April 25, 1995	Process for the manufacture of integrated capacitive transducers
5,488,869	Feb. 6, 1996	Capacitive absolute pressure measurement sensor and method of manufacturing a plurality of such sensors
5,579,149	Nov. 26, 1996	Miniature network of light obturators
5,889,452	March 30, 1999	Miniature device for executing a predetermined function, in particular microrelay
5,821,421	Oct. 13, 1998	Device for measuring a force with the aid of a capacitative sensor using charge transfer
6,124,631	Sept. 26, 2000	Micro sensor and method for making same
6,084,281	July 4, 2000	Planar magnetic motor and magnetic microactuator comprising a motor of this type

NY1:\1069478\01\MX7Q01!.DOC\40578.0003

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/08/2002 REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0475